Meeting Via Zoom and at the Old Town Clubhouse 1801 Coronado Hills Dr. Austin, TX 78752

Tuesday, November 15<sup>th</sup>, 2022 @ 06:30 PM

https://austincc.zoom.us/j/91666047 859?pwd=ZDFpSFBSVDRvQ1gvd 3ppWGpqNHpMQT09

Meeting ID: 916 6604 7859 Passcode: Neighbors

WEBSITE: <u>www.CHCRNA.com</u>

Mission: to ensure the safety of residents—to preserve the integrity of the neighborhood—to increase the value of homeowner property

## **MUST READ**

**THE CORONADO HILLS/CREEKSIDE** 

**NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION** 

**NEEDS YOU!** 

₿₿₿

November, 2022

1 Colai

PO Box 16384 • Austin TX 78761

CORONADO HILLS/CREEKSIDE NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

<u>əs</u>

0

### Potluck Holiday Party

Saturday, December 10, 2022 6–10 p.m. Old Town Clubhouse 1801 Coronado Hills Dr.

Ham, Turkey—Old Town Dressing—CHCRNA

(Holiday Punch Old Town HOA—Ruth)

Soft drinks/Water—CHCRNA

#### BYOB

Please bring a side dish, salad, or dessert to share.

Toy Drive—Please bring a toy (unwrapped) to deliver to Blue Santa.

#### BUTTERMILK CREEK EROSION MEETING WITH THE WATERSHED PROTECTION DEPART-MENT

MONDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2022 AT THE OLD TOWN CLUBHOUSE

5:30 – 7:00 PM 1801 Coronado Hills Dr.

# This is a Family Residential Neighborhood—You are part of this Family!

We are holding nominations for a slate of officers, for a two-year term: President, Vice President, and Secretary.

Issues that we are addressing on behalf of our neighborhood at this time:

- 1701 Anderson Lane zoning requests: effecting some of the coves.
- 7601 Cameron Road zoning requests: effecting some of the coves, and all who use Cameron Road.
- City of Austin Watershed Protection: effecting all residents that live along the Buttermilk creek, and anyone concerned about the environment.
- Speeding thru out the neighborhood: effecting the safety of you and your family.
- Annual Neighborhood Garage Sale: decluttering and financial initiatives.
- Annual Neighborhood Holiday Party: sharing love.



Without a Neighborhood Association, we forfeit our right to be heard by the City of Austin.

WE DO NOT win every battle, but we care, we represent you, and we fight for you to the best of our ability.

This newsletter space is blank, because without a Board, there will be no means to keep you informed.

Please contact any board member, if you would like to help.

